

CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL FIELD 108089 S. 4670 Rd.



Sallisaw, Oklahoma 74954

Emergency Personnel: John Speir—High School Principal

Beverly Cawhorn—Elementary Principal

Jeremy Thompson— Athletic Director, Head Coach

Caleb Cawhorn—Athletic Director
Scott Chapman—Assistant Coach
Garrett Caughman—Assistant Coach

Cody Prater – Assistant Coach

The highest person in the chain of command who is present at the scene will be designated as the "Person in Charge" or "Incident Commander".

Emergency Communications: Cell Phone

Location of AED: Football Field House & High School

Emergency Instructions:

- Establish scene safety and provide immediate care for the injured athlete.
- Activate Emergency Medical Services (EMS)—RAVE.
- Give address of location to 911 and/or EMS.

108089 S. 4670 Rd., Sallisaw, Oklahoma 74955

- Give brief description of the injury/condition of the injured athlete.
- Provide specific instructions for entrance to the field.
- Follow any instructions from the Emergency Medical Dispatcher.
- School Personnel will meet and direct EMS upon arrival to the facility.
- Parents and Administration will be contacted by: High School Principal—John Speir or

Athletic Director—Jeremy Thompson or Athletic Director—Caleb Cawhorn.

Emergency Phone Numbers:

Sequoyah County Sheriff's Office: 918-775-9155

Pafford EMS: 911 or 918-774-9100

Central Fire Department: 911